
Nichols (6-4) -vs- Becker (0-8)
01/02/10 at Leicester, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Nichols 69

Becker 36

Date: 01/02/10
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 63
Site: Leicester, Mass.
Referees: Scott Tidlund, Kevin Johnston, Eric Jeffers

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 31 38 69
Becker 17 19 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lyndsey Bennett * 21 4-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
20 Emily Yourie * 19 3-6 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 2 2 1 2 1 7
05 Jessica Nelson * 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 2 0 6
12 Ashley Robidoux * 18 2-5 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 0 0 1 5
31 Michele Guerin * 32 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 0 7 4 0 4 4
33 Natalie Wilson 14 5-9 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 11
34 Kristina Lindgren 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 2 8
23 Jamy Ferris 15 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 2 6
03 Alena Jasinski 21 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 1 4
35 Lena Fracassini 13 2-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 1 0 4
11 Chelsea Shaughnessy 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
25 Alicia Stott 5 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 3 2
04 Hayley Zophin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-65 3-9 2-5 16-31 47 12 17 18 5 15 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 19-33   57.58 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 32-65   49.2 % 3-9   33.3 % 2-5   40.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 38
Largest Lead: 33 2nd-
01:27

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Courtney Fiske * 36 4-13 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 10
34 Heidi Miller * 19 2-7 0-0 6-6 5-4 9 0 2 1 0 1 10
23 Shannon Tibbetts * 37 3-12 1-4 2-3 0-4 4 1 1 6 0 1 9
25 Catherine Millette * 22 1-7 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 4 2 2 1 0 5
20 Kristina Desnoyers * 40 1-10 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 4 2
55 Nicole Morse 20 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Kelsey Van Rossum 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
33 Katelyn Cavanaugh 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 4 0 2 0
44 Theresa Boulier 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jessica Lewis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 11-57 3-12 11-13 17-18 35 7 6 23 2 10 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 5-28   17.86 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 6-29   20.69 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 11-57   19.3 % 3-12   25.0 % 11-13   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nichols 31

Becker 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lyndsey Bennett 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
20 Emily Yourie 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
5 Jessica Nelson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 1 0 2
12 Ashley Robidoux 14 1-4 1-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 1 3
31 Michele Guerin 16 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 4 2 0 3 2
33 Natalie Wilson 5 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
34 Kristina Lindgren 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
23 Jamy Ferris 5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Alena Jasinski 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
35 Lena Fracassini 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 1 0 4
11 Chelsea Shaughnessy 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Alicia Stott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hayley Zophin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 3-6 2-5 10-14 24 8 6 8 3 6 31
40.6 % 50.0 % 40.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Courtney Fiske 20 3-8 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 7
34 Heidi Miller 10 0-3 0-0 4-4 2-3 5 0 2 1 0 0 4
23 Shannon Tibbetts 19 1-3 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 4
25 Catherine Millette 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2
20 Kristina Desnoyers 20 0-5 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
55 Nicole Morse 9 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kelsey Van Rossum 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Katelyn Cavanaugh 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
44 Theresa Boulier 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jessica Lewis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 5-28 1-6 6-7 10-10 20 4 3 10 1 5 17
17.9 % 16.7 % 85.7 %



Second Half Box Score
Nichols 38

Becker 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lyndsey Bennett 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Emily Yourie 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 0 1 1 4
5 Jessica Nelson 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4
12 Ashley Robidoux 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
31 Michele Guerin 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 1 2
33 Natalie Wilson 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
34 Kristina Lindgren 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
23 Jamy Ferris 10 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 4
3 Alena Jasinski 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
35 Lena Fracassini 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Chelsea Shaughnessy 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
25 Alicia Stott 5 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 3 2
4 Hayley Zophin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-33 0-3 0-0 6-17 23 4 11 10 2 9 38
57.6 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Courtney Fiske 16 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3
34 Heidi Miller 9 2-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
23 Shannon Tibbetts 18 2-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 4 0 0 5
25 Catherine Millette 14 0-3 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
20 Kristina Desnoyers 20 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2
55 Nicole Morse 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
22 Kelsey Van Rossum 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Katelyn Cavanaugh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
44 Theresa Boulier 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jessica Lewis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-29 2-6 5-6 7-8 15 3 3 13 1 5 19
20.7 % 33.3 % 83.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Becker
GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 19:42 3-0 V 3
FOUL  by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 19:32
FOUL  by NELSON,JESSICA 19:20

19:03 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,HEIDI

GOOD JUMPER by YOURIE,EMILY 18:44 5-2 V 3
18:44 FOUL  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

GOOD FT by YOURIE,EMILY 18:44 6-2 V 4
18:25 TURNOVER  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

STEAL  by GUERIN,MICHELE 18:24
18:21 FOUL  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

MISS FT by GUERIN,MICHELE 18:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GUERIN,MICHELE 18:21
REBOUND OFF by YOURIE,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by YOURIE,EMILY 18:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HEIDI
18:16 MISS 3PTR by FISKE,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
18:11 MISS JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by GUERIN,MICHELE --
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 18:01 8-2 V 6
ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --

17:36 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HEIDI
BLOCK  by YOURIE,EMILY 17:36
REBOUND DEF by NELSON,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by YOURIE,EMILY 17:25

17:09 MISS LAYUP by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN

16:49 MISS JUMPER by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 16:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HEIDI
FOUL  by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 16:19

16:19 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
16:19 SUB OUT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
16:17 MISS JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HEIDI
FOUL  by NELSON,JESSICA 16:15

16:08 8-3 V 5 GOOD FT by MILLER,HEIDI
16:08 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by MILLER,HEIDI

SUB IN by FRACASSINI,LENA 16:08
SUB OUT by NELSON,JESSICA 16:08
MISS LAYUP by FRACASSINI,LENA 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
15:47 MISS 3PTR by FISKE,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
15:30 MISS JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by FRACASSINI,LENA 15:23 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --

15:06 TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
15:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 15:06
SUB OUT by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 15:06

15:06 SUB IN by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
15:06 SUB OUT by MILLER,HEIDI

GOOD JUMPER by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 14:42 12-4 V 8



ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --
14:24 12-6 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by YOURIE,EMILY 14:12
14:12 BLOCK  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

REBOUND OFF by BENNETT,LYNDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRACASSINI,LENA 13:49
REBOUND OFF by GUERIN,MICHELE --
TURNOVER  by GUERIN,MICHELE 13:38

13:37 STEAL  by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
13:34 TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN

STEAL  by GUERIN,MICHELE 13:32
TURNOVER  by FRACASSINI,LENA 13:24

13:22 STEAL  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
13:13 TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN

SUB IN by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 13:13
SUB OUT by YOURIE,EMILY 13:13

13:13 SUB IN by MILLER,HEIDI
13:13 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN

GOOD JUMPER by FRACASSINI,LENA 13:03 14-6 V 8
ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --

12:39 MISS JUMPER by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
BLOCK  by FRACASSINI,LENA 12:39
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FRACASSINI,LENA 12:28
FOUL  by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 12:08

12:08 14-7 V 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,HEIDI
12:08 14-8 V 6 GOOD FT by MILLER,HEIDI
12:08 SUB IN by MORSE,NICOLE
12:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,HEIDI

MISS JUMPER by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

11:37 TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
11:21 FOUL  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

MISS FT by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 11:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 11:21 15-8 V 7

11:21 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
11:21 SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
11:07 TURNOVER  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

TURNOVER  by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 10:49
10:47 STEAL  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
10:40 MISS JUMPER by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by LINDGREN,KRISTINA --
10:33 FOUL  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

SUB IN by WILSON,NATALIE 10:33
SUB OUT by FRACASSINI,LENA 10:33

10:33 SUB IN by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
10:33 SUB OUT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 10:21
REBOUND OFF by GUERIN,MICHELE --
MISS JUMPER by GUERIN,MICHELE 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
09:59 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:56 SUB IN by MILLER,HEIDI
09:56 SUB IN by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
09:56 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
09:56 SUB OUT by MORSE,NICOLE
09:47 TURNOVER  by FISKE,COURTNEY

STEAL  by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 09:46
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HEIDI



09:36 15-10 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 09:26 17-10 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:23
SUB IN by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 09:23
SUB OUT by GUERIN,MICHELE 09:23
FOUL  by WILSON,NATALIE 09:11

09:04 MISS JUMPER by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
REBOUND DEF by LINDGREN,KRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 08:57
REBOUND OFF by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,NATALIE 08:40

08:39 STEAL  by FISKE,COURTNEY
08:23 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HEIDI
SUB IN by JASINSKI,ALENA 08:19
SUB IN by NELSON,JESSICA 08:19
SUB OUT by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 08:19
SUB OUT by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 08:19

08:10 17-12 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,NATALIE 08:00 20-12 V 8
ASSIST  by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --

07:39 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HEIDI
BLOCK  by NELSON,JESSICA 07:39
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,LYNDSEY --
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JESSICA 07:22 22-12 V 10

07:06 TURNOVER  by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
STEAL  by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 07:04
GOOD JUMPER by JASINSKI,ALENA 06:59 24-12 V 12

06:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:54 SUB IN by MORSE,NICOLE
06:54 SUB OUT by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
06:38 TURNOVER  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

STEAL  by JASINSKI,ALENA 06:37
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by FISKE,COURTNEY
06:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HEIDI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:43 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by MORSE,NICOLE
FOUL  by NELSON,JESSICA 05:26

05:26 24-13 V 11 GOOD FT by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
05:26 24-14 V 10 GOOD FT by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

SUB IN by GUERIN,MICHELE 05:26
SUB IN by FRACASSINI,LENA 05:26
SUB IN by FERRIS,JAMY 05:26
SUB OUT by WILSON,NATALIE 05:26
SUB OUT by NELSON,JESSICA 05:26
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by BOULIER,THERESA
05:26 SUB OUT by MILLER,HEIDI

MISS 3PTR by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 05:25
REBOUND OFF by FRACASSINI,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by FERRIS,JAMY 05:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JASINSKI,ALENA 04:52
REBOUND OFF by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by FRACASSINI,LENA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,NICOLE
04:30 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,NICOLE



-- REBOUND OFF by BOULIER,THERESA
04:03 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
03:51 MISS 3PTR by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by FERRIS,JAMY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:49
GOOD JUMPER by GUERIN,MICHELE 03:36 26-14 V 12

03:18 MISS 3PTR by FISKE,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GUERIN,MICHELE 03:03

03:02 STEAL  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
FOUL  by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 02:49

02:49 MISS FT by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by FRACASSINI,LENA --
GOOD JUMPER by FERRIS,JAMY 02:49 28-14 V 14

02:32 28-17 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by FISKE,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,HEIDI

SUB IN by YOURIE,EMILY 02:20
SUB OUT by FRACASSINI,LENA 02:20
MISS JUMPER by JASINSKI,ALENA 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
01:39 MISS JUMPER by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN

REBOUND DEF by GUERIN,MICHELE --
MISS JUMPER by FERRIS,JAMY 01:29
REBOUND OFF by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --
MISS JUMPER by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
01:07 MISS JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --
TURNOVER  by JASINSKI,ALENA 00:51

00:29 TURNOVER  by MILLER,HEIDI
STEAL  by GUERIN,MICHELE 00:27
GOOD 3PTR by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 00:20 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by FERRIS,JAMY --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nichols Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Becker
19:45 MISS JUMPER by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

BLOCK  by NELSON,JESSICA 19:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

19:39 TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,JESSICA 19:26 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY --

18:59 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,HEIDI
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HEIDI

FOUL  by YOURIE,EMILY 18:55
18:55 33-18 V 15 GOOD FT by MILLER,HEIDI
18:55 33-19 V 14 GOOD FT by MILLER,HEIDI

GOOD LAYUP by YOURIE,EMILY(in the paint) 18:46 35-19 V 16
18:26 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,HEIDI

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HEIDI
18:20 35-21 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HEIDI

GOOD JUMPER by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 17:57 37-21 V 16
17:42 MISS LAYUP by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by GUERIN,MICHELE --
GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,JESSICA(in the paint) 17:28 39-21 V 18

17:06 MISS JUMPER by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
BLOCK  by YOURIE,EMILY 17:06



-- REBOUND OFF by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
FOUL  by YOURIE,EMILY 16:58

16:58 39-22 V 17 GOOD FT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
16:58 MISS FT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:58 SUB IN by MORSE,NICOLE
16:58 SUB OUT by MILLER,HEIDI

GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 16:43 41-22 V 19
ASSIST  by NELSON,JESSICA --

16:28 MISS JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 16:25
SUB OUT by ROBIDOUX,ASHLEY 16:25

16:13 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by YOURIE,EMILY --

16:07 FOUL  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
GOOD LAYUP by YOURIE,EMILY(in the paint) 15:57 43-22 V 21

15:50 43-24 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
15:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 15:50
SUB OUT by NELSON,JESSICA 15:50

15:50 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
15:50 SUB OUT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 15:38
REBOUND OFF by YOURIE,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 15:31 45-24 V 21
ASSIST  by YOURIE,EMILY --

15:17 MISS JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA --
GOOD JUMPER by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 15:03 47-24 V 23

14:40 TURNOVER  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
STEAL  by YOURIE,EMILY 14:38
GOOD LAYUP by LINDGREN,KRISTINA(in the paint) 14:34 49-24 V 25

14:13 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by YOURIE,EMILY --

14:08 FOUL  by MORSE,NICOLE
SUB IN by FERRIS,JAMY 14:03
SUB OUT by BENNETT,LYNDSEY 14:03

14:03 SUB IN by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
14:03 SUB IN by MILLER,HEIDI
14:03 SUB OUT by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
14:03 SUB OUT by MORSE,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 13:57 51-24 V 27
ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --

13:34 MISS 3PTR by FISKE,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,HEIDI

13:26 TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
STEAL  by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 13:23
TURNOVER  by FERRIS,JAMY 13:21
SUB IN by FRACASSINI,LENA 13:21
SUB OUT by YOURIE,EMILY 13:21

13:21 SUB IN by LEWIS,JESSICA
13:21 SUB OUT by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
13:08 TURNOVER  by FISKE,COURTNEY

STEAL  by GUERIN,MICHELE 13:07
TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 13:04

12:53 MISS JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by FERRIS,JAMY --
MISS JUMPER by GUERIN,MICHELE 12:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JESSICA
SUB IN by JASINSKI,ALENA 12:26
SUB OUT by GUERIN,MICHELE 12:26



12:13 MISS JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by JASINSKI,ALENA 12:05

12:05 SUB IN by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
12:05 SUB IN by MORSE,NICOLE
12:05 SUB OUT by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
12:05 SUB OUT by LEWIS,JESSICA
11:52 TURNOVER  by MORSE,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by FERRIS,JAMY 11:43 53-24 V 29
ASSIST  by LINDGREN,KRISTINA --

11:28 53-27 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by FISKE,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

MISS JUMPER by JASINSKI,ALENA 11:12
-- REBOUND DEF by MORSE,NICOLE

10:59 TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
STEAL  by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 10:57
GOOD LAYUP by LINDGREN,KRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:53 55-27 V 28
ASSIST  by JASINSKI,ALENA --

10:49 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:49 SUB IN by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
10:49 SUB OUT by MORSE,NICOLE
10:39 TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

STEAL  by FERRIS,JAMY 10:37
MISS 3PTR by FERRIS,JAMY 10:21
REBOUND OFF by FRACASSINI,LENA --
MISS JUMPER by JASINSKI,ALENA 10:13
REBOUND OFF by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:11
SUB IN by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY 10:11
SUB OUT by SHAUGHNESSY,CHELSEA 10:11

09:52 MISS 3PTR by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by FRACASSINI,LENA --
MISS 3PTR by FERRIS,JAMY 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,HEIDI
09:19 MISS 3PTR by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
09:07 55-29 V 26 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,HEIDI

-- ASSIST  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
TURNOVER  by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 08:58
SUB IN by WILSON,NATALIE 08:58
SUB IN by STOTT,ALICIA 08:58
SUB OUT by LINDGREN,KRISTINA 08:58
SUB OUT by FRACASSINI,LENA 08:58

08:43 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY --
TURNOVER  by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY 08:25

08:23 STEAL  by MILLER,HEIDI
FOUL  by STOTT,ALICIA 08:16
SUB IN by GUERIN,MICHELE 08:16
SUB OUT by FERRIS,JAMY 08:16
FOUL  by JASINSKI,ALENA 08:10

08:10 55-30 V 25 GOOD FT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
08:10 55-31 V 24 GOOD FT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

SUB IN by YOURIE,EMILY 08:10
SUB OUT by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY 08:10

08:10 SUB IN by MORSE,NICOLE
08:10 SUB OUT by MILLER,HEIDI

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

07:42 TURNOVER  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
STEAL  by STOTT,ALICIA 07:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:36



TURNOVER  by GUERIN,MICHELE 07:20
07:18 STEAL  by FISKE,COURTNEY
07:11 TURNOVER  by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

STEAL  by STOTT,ALICIA 07:08
MISS LAYUP by STOTT,ALICIA 07:07
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE(fastbreak) 07:01 57-31 V 26

06:40 MISS JUMPER by MORSE,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by STOTT,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by STOTT,ALICIA 06:25
REBOUND OFF by YOURIE,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by YOURIE,EMILY 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
06:08 MISS JUMPER by FISKE,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by GUERIN,MICHELE --
GOOD JUMPER by JASINSKI,ALENA 05:47 59-31 V 28

05:19 59-34 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
-- ASSIST  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 04:59 61-34 V 27
ASSIST  by YOURIE,EMILY --

04:39 MISS JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by STOTT,ALICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GUERIN,MICHELE(in the paint) 04:31 63-34 V 29
ASSIST  by STOTT,ALICIA --

04:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FERRIS,JAMY 04:21
SUB IN by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY 04:21
SUB OUT by YOURIE,EMILY 04:21
SUB OUT by STOTT,ALICIA 04:21

04:16 MISS 3PTR by TIBBETTS,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

04:08 SUB IN by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN
04:08 SUB OUT by FISKE,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by STOTT,ALICIA 04:05
REBOUND OFF by FERRIS,JAMY --

03:45 FOUL  by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
TURNOVER  by GUERIN,MICHELE 03:23

03:22 STEAL  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
03:10 TURNOVER  by ROSSUM,KELSEY VAN

STEAL  by FERRIS,JAMY 03:09
TURNOVER  by FERRIS,JAMY 03:06

03:04 STEAL  by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA
03:00 MISS JUMPER by BOULIER,THERESA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS,JAMY(in the paint) 02:53 65-34 V 31
ASSIST  by WILSON,NATALIE --

02:42 SUB IN by BOULIER,THERESA
02:42 SUB OUT by MORSE,NICOLE
02:39 65-36 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,NATALIE 02:25 67-36 V 31
ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --

02:00 MISS LAYUP by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY --
MISS 3PTR by STOTT,ALICIA 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLETTE,CATHERINE
01:34 MISS JUMPER by TIBBETTS,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by STOTT,ALICIA(in the paint) 01:27 69-36 V 33
ASSIST  by GUERIN,MICHELE --

01:17 SUB IN by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
01:17 SUB IN by MORSE,NICOLE
01:17 SUB OUT by MILLETTE,CATHERINE



01:17 SUB OUT by BOULIER,THERESA
01:14 MISS JUMPER by DESNOYERS,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY --
MISS JUMPER by ZOPHIN,HAYLEY 00:55

00:55 BLOCK  by MORSE,NICOLE
-- REBOUND DEF by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN

00:52 TURNOVER  by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
MISS JUMPER by STOTT,ALICIA 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JESSICA
00:33 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by JASINSKI,ALENA 00:18
00:16 STEAL  by CAVANAUGH,KATELYN
00:12 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,JESSICA

STEAL  by STOTT,ALICIA 00:10


